
BY SPECIAL MESSENGER

NATIONAL ASSEMBI.Y SECRETARIAT

No.F 13 (1)/20'14-SCl (PAC) lslamabad, the 2O'h November, 20'17

REVISED NOTICE

Sublect - MEETING OF TH SUB-COM E-I OF THE PUBLIC ACCOUNTSS E
COMMITTEE.

ln conlinuation of this Secretariat's Notice of even number dated
7rh November, 2017, it is informed that the meeting of the Sub-Committee-l of Public
Accounts Committee pertaining to ltl/o Energy (Petroleum Division) and M/o Maritime
Affairs has been re-scheduled, now will be held on 29s & 3Oe November.2O17 instead of
27th & 28th November, 2017.

EXAMINATION OF APPROPRIATION ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 2014-,I5 AND
AUDIT REPORTS FOR THE YEARS 2O15.20'16.

TimeDay, Date

Wednesdav 1 1.00.am
29'h N-orern!e[, 2017

Thursdav

Venue Minist / D ivis ion/ rtrnent l
Parliament House
Committee Room #.2

Energy (Petroleum Division)

Maritime Affairs
3Or'November 2017

2. Members are requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the meetings

1 1.00.am Parliament House
committee Room #.2

Mr. Shafqat Mahmood, MNA
Mian Abdul Mannan, MNA
Raja Muhammad Javed lkhlas, MNA
Mr. Abdul Rashid Godil, MNA
Ms. Shahida Akhtar Ali, MNA
Senator Ch. Tanvir Khan

(SYED FAYYAZ HUSSAIN SHAH)
Additional Secretary (PAC)

Ph No. 9103181 Fax -9202117

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.

Convener
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

po-ll 9\,

3 PAolsecretarv. M/o Energy (Petroleum Division) and M,to Maritims Affairs, lslamabad

I


